
Data Science In-Reach Event 14.12.2021

Web-page under construction on https://conference.ippp.dur.ac.uk/event/1068/

1. Session (09:30 - 11:00, Chair: Carlton Baugh)
a. Computer Models

Simulations
Richard Bower r.g.bower@durham.ac.uk
Adrian Jenkins a.r.Jenkins@durham.ac.uk
Frank Krauss frank.krauss@durham.ac.uk
Vincent Croset: vincent.croset@durham.ac.uk

Model Emulation/Parameter searches/model uncertainty
Ian Vernon: i.r.vernon@durham.ac.uk
Michael Goldstein: michael.goldstein@durham.ac.uk
Rachel Oughton: r.h.oughton@durham.ac.uk
Georgios Karagiannis georgios.karagiannis@durham.ac.uk
Camila Caiado: c.c.d.s.caiado@durham.ac.uk
Jonathan Owen: jonathan.owen@durham.ac.uk
Sebastian Schmon: sebastian.schmon@durham.ac.uk
Hailiang Du: hailiang.du@durham.ac.uk
Samuel Jackson: samuel.e.jackson@durham.ac.uk
Dario Domingo: dario.domingo@durham.ac.uk
Peter Craig: p.s.craig@durham.ac.uk

Research methods
Peter Tymms p.b.tymms@dur.ac.uk
Chris Brown Chris.brown@durham.ac.uk
Alison Clarke alison.r.clarke@durham.ac.uk
Sim Reaney sim.reaney@dur.ac.uk
Jonathan Cumming j.a.cumming@durham.ac.uk
Alexandra I. Cristea: alexandra.i.cristea@durham.ac.uk
Rob Powell robert.powell@durham.ac.uk
Anthony Brown anthony.brown@durham.ac.uk
Sara Uckelman: s.l.uckelman@durham.ac.uk
Muhammad Hasan: muhammad.m.hasan@durham.ac.uk
Samuel Emerson: samuel.r.emerson@durham.ac.uk
Matteo Degiacomi: matteo.t.degiacomi@durham.ac.uk
Robert Lieck (starting Jan 2022): robert.lieck@epfl.ch
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John Wainwright: john.wainwright@durham.ac.uk
Martin Cann m.j.cann@durham.ac.uk
Vincent Croset: vincent.croset@durham.ac.uk
Tim Hawkins t.j.hawkins@durham.ac.uk
Paul Chazot paul.chazot@durham.ac.uk
Miguel de Lucas miguel.de-lucas@durham.ac.uk

b. Data for Health & Wellbeing
Mariann Hardey mariann.hardey@durham.ac.uk
nadia.siddiqui@durham.ac.uk
Camila Caiado: c.c.d.s.caiado@durham.ac.uk
Paul Chazot: paul.chazot@durham.ac.uk (with Camila)
Brian Castellani: brian.c.castellani@durham.ac.uk
Jonathan Wistow: jonathan.wistow@durham.ac.uk
Jennifer Badham: jennifer.badham@durham.ac.uk
Sebastian Schmon: sebastian.schmon@durham.ac.uk
Louis Aslett: louis.aslett@durham.ac.uk
Vincent Croset: vincent.croset@durham.ac.uk
Nadin Beckmann: nadin.beckmann@durham.ac.uk
Emmanuel Ogundimu: emmanuel.ogundimu@durham.ac.uk
James Liley: james.liley@durham.ac.uk
Reza Drikvandi: reza.drikvandi@durham.ac.uk
Nicholas Syrotiuk: nicholas.syrotiuk@durham.ac.uk
Rob Powell robert.powell@durham.ac.uk
Marlee Tichenor: marlee.tichenor@durham.ac.uk
Samuel Emerson: samuel.r.emerson@durham.ac.uk
Alex Broadbent alex.broadbent@durham.ac.uk
Dorothy Monekosso dorothy.monekosso@durham.ac.uk
Tahani Coolen-Maturi: tahani.maturi@durham.ac.uk
Patricia Muller: Patricia.Muller@Durham.ac.uk
Martin Cann m.j.cann@durham.ac.uk
Tim Hawkins t.j.hawkins@durham.ac.uk

c. Data for health inequalities and the complexities of place
Brian Castellani: brian.c.castellani@durham.ac.uk
Jonathan Wistow: jonathan.wistow@durham.ac.uk
Jennifer Badham: jennifer.badham@durham.ac.uk
Anurag Banerjee a.n.banerjee@durham.ac.uk (Health inequality and investing in
risky assets.)
Jim Ridgway: jim.ridgway@durham.ac.uk

d. Data Science Methodology: Statistics, Machine Learning, and Friends
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Ian Vernon: i.r.vernon@durham.ac.uk
Ian Jermyn: i.h.jermyn@durham.ac.uk
Rachel Oughton: r.h.oughton@durham.ac.uk
Peter Matthews: p.c.matthews@durham.ac.uk
Mohammed Alhanif mohammed.f.alhanif@durham.ac.uk
Georgios Karagiannis: georgios.karagiannis@durham.ac.uk
Camila Caiado: c.c.d.s.caiado@durham.ac.uk
Louis Aslett: louis.aslett@durham.ac.uk
Jonathan Owen: jonathan.owen@durham.ac.uk
Jochen Einbeck: jochen.einbeck@durham.ac.uk
Sebastian Schmon: sebastian.schmon@durham.ac.uk
Michael Goldstein: michael.goldstein@durham.ac.uk
Frank Coolen: frank.coolen@durham.ac.uk
Tahani Coolen-Maturi: tahani.maturi@durham.ac.uk
Hailiang Du: hailiang.du@durham.ac.uk
Juraj Medzihorsky: juraj.medzihorsky@durham.ac.uk
Fred Worrall; Fred.Worrall@durham.ac.uk
Samuel Jackson: samuel.e.jackson@durham.ac.uk
Dario Domingo: dario.domingo@durham.ac.uk
Dinos Perrakis: konstantinos.perrakis@durham.ac.uk
Vincent Croset: vincent.croset@durham.ac.uk
Rui Carvalho: rui.carvalho@durham.ac.uk
Ken McCaffrey: k.j.w.mccaffrey@durham.ac.uk
Sarah Wyer: Sarah.wyer@durham.ac.uk
Philip Stephens: philip.stephens@durham.ac.uk
Peter Craig: p.s.craig@durham.ac.uk
Chunrong Feng: chunrong.feng@durham.ac.uk
Emmanuel Ogundimu: emmanuel.ogundimu@durham.ac.uk
James Liley: james.liley@durham.ac.uk
Jonathan Cumming j.a.cumming@durham.ac.uk
Reza Drikvandi: reza.drikvandi@durham.ac.uk
Huaizhong Zhao: huaizhong.zhao@durham.ac.uk
Rob Powell robert.powell@durham.ac.uk
Muhammad Hasan: muhammad.m.hasan@durham.ac.uk
Samuel Emerson: samuel.r.emerson@durham.ac.uk
Paul Chazot (paul.chazot@durham.ac.uk)
Matteo Degiacomi: matteo.t.degiacomi@durham.ac.uk
Robert Lieck (starting Jan 2022): robert.lieck@epfl.ch
John Wainwright: john.wainwright@durham.ac.uk
Toby Breckon toby.breckon@durham.ac.uk
Ulrik Beierholm: ulrik.beierholm@durham.ac.uk
Dan Lawrence: dan.lawrence@durham.ac.uk
Marta Diaz-Guardamino: marta.m.diaz-guardamino@durham.ac.uk
Patricia Muller: Patricia.Muller@Durham.ac.uk
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Steve Willis: s.g.willis@durham.ac.uk
Martin Cann m.j.cann@durham.ac.uk
Tim Hawkins t.j.hawkins@durham.ac.uk
Wayne Dawson wayne.dawson@durham.ac.uk
Andreanna Welch a.j.welch@durham.ac.uk
Miguel de Lucas miguel.de-lucas@durham.ac.uk
Kristen Hopper: k.a.hopper@durham.ac.uk

2. Session (11:15 - 12:45, Chair: Claire Warwick)
a. Digital Heritage

Dan Lawrence: dan.lawrence@durham.ac.uk
Claire Warwick: c.l.h.warwick@durham.ac.uk
Alistair Brown: alistair.brown@durham.ac.uk
Donald Sturgeon: donald.j.sturgeon@durham.ac.uk
Sara Uckelman: s.l.uckelman@durham.ac.uk
Sarah Elton: sarah.elton@durham.ac.uk
Eamonn Bell: eamonn.bell@durham.ac.uk
Trudi Buck: t.j.buck@durham.ac.uk
Robert Lieck (starting Jan 2022): robert.lieck@epfl.ch
John Wainwright: john.wainwright@durham.ac.uk
Mike Church: m.j.church@durham.ac.uk
Marta Diaz-Guardamino: marta.m.diaz-guardamino@durham.ac.uk
Kristen Hopper: k.a.hopper@durham.ac.uk
Matthew Eddy m.d.eddy@durham.ac.uk
Mariann Hardey mariann.hardey@durham.ac.uk
Katie Muth katie.muth@durham.ac.uk

b. Digital Humanities: Natural Language Processing
Peter Heslin: p.j.heslin@durham.ac.uk
Gidon Cohen: gidon.cohen@durham.ac.uk
Patrick M Kuhn p.m.kuhn@durham.ac.uk
Sarah Wyer: Sarah.wyer@durham.ac.uk
Donald Sturgeon: donald.j.sturgeon@durham.ac.uk
Nicholas Syrotiuk: nicholas.syrotiuk@durham.ac.uk
Katie Muth katie.muth@durham.ac.uk

c. Computational Musicology
Sally Street: sally.e.street@durham.ac.uk
Nicholas Syrotiuk: nicholas.syrotiuk@durham.ac.uk
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Eamonn Bell: eamonn.bell@durham.ac.uk
Robert Lieck (starting Jan 2022): robert.lieck@epfl.ch
Kelly Jakubowski: kelly.jakubowski@durham.ac.uk
Alison Clarke: alison.r.clarke@durham.ac.uk

3. Session (13:45 - 15:15, Chair: Danny Donoghue)
a. Data Science and the Business School

Arzé Karam: arze.karam@durham.ac.uk
Kiran Fernandes: k.j.fernandes@durham.ac.uk
Riccardo Mogre: riccardo.mogre@durham.ac.uk
Lei Shi: lei.shi@durham.ac.uk
Chulwoo Han: chulwoo.han@durham.ac.uk
Chrysostomos Apostolidis: chrysostomos.apostolidis@durham.ac.uk
Majid Al-Sadoon: majid.al-sadoon@durham.ac.uk

b. Earth Observation
Fred Worrall; Fred.Worrall@durham.ac.uk
Ken McCaffrey k.j.w.mccaffrey@durham.ac.uk
Sim Reaney sim.reaney@dur.ac.uk
Amir Atapour-Abarghouei: amir.atapour-abarghouei@durham.ac.uk
Anthony Brown: anthony.brown@durham.ac.uk
John Wainwright: john.wainwright@durham.ac.uk
Dan Lawrence: dan.lawrence@durham.ac.uk
Kristen Hopper: k.a.hopper@durham.ac.uk

c. Biodiversity and Biostatistics
Jochen Einbeck: jochen.einbeck@durham.ac.uk
James Liley: james.liley@durham.ac.uk
Emmanuel Ogundimu: emmanuel.ogundimu@durham.ac.uk
Louis Aslett: louis.aslett@durham.ac.uk
Frank Coolen: frank.coolen@durham.ac.uk
Tahani Coolen-Maturi: tahani.maturi@durham.ac.uk
Hailiang Du: hailiang.du@durham.ac.uk
Vincent Croset: vincent.croset@durham.ac.uk
Dinos Perrakis: konstantinos.perrakis@durham.ac.uk
Rui Carvalho: rui.carvalho@durham.ac.uk
Philip Stephens: philip.stephens@durham.ac.uk
Peter Craig: p.s.craig@durham.ac.uk
Ian Vernon: i.r.vernon@durham.ac.uk
Reza Drikvandi: reza.drikvandi@durham.ac.uk
Jim Ridgway: jim.ridgway@durham.ac.uk
Steve Willis: s.g.willis@durham.ac.uk
Andreanna Welch: a.j.welch@durham.ac.uk
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Miguel de Lucas: miguel.de-lucas@durham.ac.uk
Adrian Brennan: a.c.brennan@durham.ac.uk

d. Politics & Data Science
Louise Amoore louise.amoore@durham.ac.uk
David Andersen: david.j.andersen@durham.ac.uk
Diane Bolet: diane.bolet@durham.ac.uk
Gidon Cohen: gidon.cohen@durham.ac.uk
Tessa Ditonto: tessa.m.ditonto@durham.ac.uk
Patrick M Kuhn: p.m.kuhn@durham.ac.uk
Juraj Medzihorsky: juraj.medzihorsky@durham.ac.uk
Vittorio Merola (starting January 2022): vittorio.merola@durham.ac.uk
Adrian Millican: adrian.millican@durham.ac.uk
Kyriaki Nanou: kyriaki.nanou@durham.ac.uk
Moritz Osnabruegge: moritz.osnabruegge@durham.ac.uk
Anouk S. Rigterink: anouk.rigterink@durham.ac.uk
Thomas Robinson: thomas.robinson@durham.ac.uk
Neil Visalvanich: neil.visalvanich@durham.ac.uk
Nick Vivyan: nick.vivyan@durham.ac.uk
Sarah Wyer: Sarah.wyer@durham.ac.uk
Nicholas Syrotiuk: nicholas.syrotiuk@durham.ac.uk
Andrew Dwyer: andrew.dwyer@durham.ac.uk
Monica Stephens: monica.stephens@durham.ac.uk

4. Session (15:30 - 17:00, Chair: Sally Street)
a. Inclusive Education/Improving Education/Educational Improvement

Stephen Gorard: s.a.c.gorard@durham.ac.uk
Chris Brown: chris.brown@durham.ac.uk
Beng Huat See: b.h.see@durham.ac.uk
Lei Shi: lei.shi@durham.ac.uk
Nadia Siddiqui:nadia.siddiqui@durham.ac.uk
Camila Caiado: c.c.d.s.caiado@durham.ac.uk
Jennifer Badham: jennifer.badham@durham.ac.uk
Johny Daniel: johny.r.daniel@durham.ac.uk
Debbie Riby: deborah.riby@durham.ac.uk
Rob Powell robert.powell@durham.ac.uk
Vikki Boliver vikki.boliver@durham.ac.uk
Mary Hanley mary.hanley@durham.ac.uk
Jingyun Wang: jingyun.wang@durham.ac.uk
Trudi Buck: t.j.buck@durham.ac.uk
Frederick Li: frederick.li@durham.ac.uk
Xiaofei Qi xiaofei.qi@durham.ac.uk
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b. Misinformation and Data
Frank Coolen: frank.coolen@durham.ac.uk
Jennifer Badham: jennifer.badham@durham.ac.uk
Tahani Coolen-Maturi: tahani.maturi@durham.ac.uk
Sarah Wyer: Sarah.wyer@durham.ac.uk
Monica Stephens: monica.stephens@durham.ac.uk
Alexandra I. Cristea: alexandra.i.cristea@durham.ac.uk
Jamie Tehrani jamie.tehrani@durham.ac.uk
Jim Ridgway: jim.ridgway@durham.ac.uk

c. Ethics of Data and their use
Louise Amoore louise.amoore@durham.ac.uk
Camila Caiado: c.c.d.s.caiado@durham.ac.uk
Alistair Brown: alistair.brown@durham.ac.uk
Sara Uckelman: s.l.uckelman@durham.ac.uk
Marlee Tichenor: marlee.tichenor@durham.ac.uk
Claire Warwick: c.l.h.warwick@durham.ac.uk
Trudi Buck: t.j.buck@durham.ac.uk
John Wainwright: john.wainwright@durham.ac.uk
Marta Diaz-Guardamino: marta.m.diaz-guardamino@durham.ac.uk
Robert Song: robert.song@durham.ac.uk
Katie Muth katie.muth@durham.ac.uk
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